ELKO COUNTY FAIR - August 29, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Distance: Two Hundred And Twenty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Oh La - 11.864 - August 26, 2018)

Purse: $7,000

Available Money: $7,000
Value of Race: $6,925 1st $4,110, 2nd $1,370, 3rd $685, 4th $411, 5th $274, 6th $75
Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Cloudy, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:45 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

23Aug25 2ELK?
23Aug25 2ELK*
23Aug25 ELK®
15Aug25 SELY®
15Aug25 2ELY®
22Aug25 ELK®
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Wb Daisy Lane (Figueroa, Jose)

Executive Cash (Cervantes, Oscar)

Sgl Prime Time (Jensen, Vladimir)

Wyoming Sky (Ayala, Eric)

Sheza Winner First (Rodriguez, Jose)
Jess Being Dangerous (Nunnally, Blake)

Breeder: Elizabeth Johnson

Owner: Dahlke, Christy and Mcpherson, Melanie
Trainer: Dahlke, Kyle

Wgt MIE PP

124
126
124
126
124
122

Scratched Horse(s): Supersecret Agentman (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $2,224

Pgm Horse

4 Wb Daisy Lane
7  Executive Cash
3 Sgl Prime Time

Win Place
4.60 2.60
3.80

BLb
BL bf
Bb

BLb
B bf
B

Show Wager Type
2.20  $2.00 Exacta
2.40  $2.00 Quinella
2.20  $2.00 Trifecta
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Start

o~ OOITNWER

Win
4-7
4-7

Str Fin
11/2 1314
3Head 2Neck
2Head 3Ne(:k
52 4Neck
4Head 53 1/4
6 6

ning Numbers

4-7-3

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds

1.30*
2.90
2.90

12.20

10.50
4.60

Ind. Time Sp. In.

12.141
12.247
12.288
12.319
12.347
12.840

Whb Daisy Lane, Bay Filly, by Pappasito out of Lil Lane, by Royal Shake Em. Foaled Mar 25, 2022 in Wyoming.

Payoff

Pgm Horse Name

4
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Whb Daisy Lane
Executive Cash
Sgl Prime Time
Wyoming Sky

Sheza Winner First

Jess Being Dangerous

Start

1
3
2
5
4
6

Str Fin
4112 1344
312 314
21/2 31
53/4 41 1/4
23/4 51172
62 3/4 64 3/4

26.00
26.60
88.60

Trainers: 4 - Dahlke, Kyle; 7 - Vickery, Bret; 3 - Reyes, Sergio; 6 - Clark, Justin; 5 - Hernandez, Juan; 1 - Scudder, R.

Owners:

- Allred, Gary D., Smith, Leon and Christensen, Tyler;
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EQUIBASE

87
82
81
79
78
55

Pool
281
456
899

Comments

broke best edged clear
broke out finished wel
stumbled early

up for fourth
outfinished no rally
away slow no chance

4 - Dahlke, Christy and Mcpherson, Melanie; 7 - Hemsley Ranch and Hemsley, Lance; 3 -Sergio Reyes; 6 -Tom Peffer; 5 -Jhonatan Cervantes; 1

WB DAISY LANE broke best edged clear. EXECUTIVE CASH broke outward finish well. SGL PRIME TIME stumbled early. WYOMING SKY up for fourth.
SHEZA WINNER FIRST outfinished no rally. JESS BEING DANGEROUS away slow no chance.
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