ELKO COUNTY FAIR - August 29, 2025 - Race 4

MAIDEN - Quarter Horse

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Distance: Two Hundred And Twenty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Oh La - 11.864 - August 26, 2018)

Purse: \$7,000

Available Money: \$7,000

Value of Race: \$6,925 1st \$4,110, 2nd \$1,370, 3rd \$685, 4th \$411, 5th \$274, 6th \$75

Wind Speed: 5 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Cloudy, 81° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:45 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
23Aug25 ² ELK ²	4	Wb Daisy Lane (Figueroa, Jose)	124	BL b	3	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}	1.30*	12.141	87	broke best edged clear
23Aug25 ² ELK ⁴	7	Executive Cash (Cervantes, Oscar)	126	BL bf	6	3	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	2.90	12.247	82	broke out finished wel
23Aug25 ² ELK ³	3	Sgl Prime Time (Jensen, Vladimir)	124	Вb	2	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	2.90	12.288	81	stumbled early
15Aug25 ⁵ ELY ⁵	6	Wyoming Sky (Ayala, Eric)	126	BL b	5	5	5 ²	4 ^{Neck}	12.20	12.319	79	up for fourth
15Aug25 ² ELY ³	5	Sheza Winner First (Rodriguez, Jose)	124	B bf	4	4	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{3 1/4}	10.50	12.347	78	outfinished no rally
22Aug25 ¹ ELK ³	1	Jess Being Dangerous (Nunnally, Blake)	122	В	1	6	6	6	4.60	12.840	55	away slow no chance
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: Wb Daisy Lane, Bay Filly, by Pappasito out of Lil Lane, by Royal Shake Em. Foaled Mar 25, 2022 in Wyoming.

Breeder: Elizabeth Johnson

Owner: Dahlke, Christy and Mcpherson, Melanie

Trainer: Dahlke, Kyle

Scratched Horse(s): Supersecret Agentman (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$2,224

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Wb Daisy Lane	4.60	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-7	26.00	281
7	Executive Cash		3.80	2.40	\$2.00 Quinella	4-7	26.60	456
3	Sgl Prime Time			2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	4-7-3	88.60	899

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin
4	Wb Daisy Lane	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{3/4}
7	Executive Cash	3	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{3/4}
3	Sgl Prime Time	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹
6	Wyoming Sky	5	5 ^{3/4}	4 ¹ 1/4
5	Sheza Winner First	4	4 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1 1/2}
1	Jess Being Dangerous	6	6 ^{2 3/4}	6 ^{4 3/4}

Trainers: 4 - Dahlke, Kyle; 7 - Vickery, Bret; 3 - Reyes, Sergio; 6 - Clark, Justin; 5 - Hernandez, Juan; 1 - Scudder, R.

Owners: 4 - Dahlke, Christy and Mcpherson, Melanie; 7 - Hemsley Ranch and Hemsley, Lance; 3 -Sergio Reyes; 6 -Tom Peffer; 5 -Jhonatan Cervantes; 1

- Allred, Gary D., Smith, Leon and Christensen, Tyler;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WB DAISY LANE broke best edged clear. EXECUTIVE CASH broke outward finish well. SGL PRIME TIME stumbled early. WYOMING SKY up for fourth. SHEZA WINNER FIRST outfinished no rally. JESS BEING DANGEROUS away slow no chance.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE